

Date: August 25, 2024

To, Manager Corporate Communication Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

SCRIP SYMBOL: RNFI

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that RNFI Services Limited has been Engaged as Verification Agency for IndusInd Bank, Mumbai.

In this regard, we hereby enclosing the necessary details as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023. Please find the details attached as Annexure – A

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RNFI Services Limited (Formerly Known as RNFI Services Private Limited)

Kush Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



011-4920-7777

www.rnfiservices.com info@rnfiservices.com



RNFI SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as RNFI Services Pvt. Ltd.)

UG-5, Relipay House, Plot No - 42, DLF Industrial Area, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015 CIN NO - L74140DL2015PLC286390



Annexure-A

Disclosure of Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read With SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July13, 2023:

Particulars	Details
Name of the entity entering into Agreement	IndusInd Bank Limited, Mumbai
Whether agreement have been entered with domestic / international entity	Domestic
Significant terms and conditions of the agreement entered in brief	Conducting Residence field Verification, Business field Verification and Tele Calling Verifications.
Time period for which the agreement is entered	Five years
Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/ contract(s)	RNFI Services Limited would provide the IndusInd Bank, a Verification agency Service.
	The Promoter/ Promoter Group /Group companies does not have any interest in these entity with which the agreement has been entered.
Whether the agreement would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length"	The said order fall under the normal course of business and not fall within related party transactions.

011- 4920 - 7777

S

 \bowtie

www.rnfiservices.com info@rnfiservices.com



RNFI SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as RNFI Services Pvt. Ltd.)

UG-5, Relipay House, Plot No - 42, DLF Industrial Area, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015 CIN NO - L74140DL2015PLC286390



0